

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

December 7, 2017

Legistar Item: 1199-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, December 7, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$199,117.25
RLP Diversified, Inc.	\$204,000.00
Super Western	\$334,451.50
Willkomm Excavating	\$557,903.02

This public works project was estimated at \$208,020.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of \$199,117.25.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers.

Sincerely yours,


Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Pete Eggert

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer



City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545

December 7, 2017

Legistar Item: 1199-17

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer *JCR*

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging, Contract #20170093

You received bids on the above contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., submitting the low bid in the amount of \$199,117.25.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at their bid price of \$199,117.25. The project was budgeted at \$250,000.00 and the engineer's estimate was \$208,020.00.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

<u>Org</u>	<u>Object</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
60484	57570	Storm Sewers	\$199,117.25
		Total	\$199,117.25

20170093 Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging (#5433494)

Owner: City of Racine, WI
 Solicitor: City of Racine, WI
 12/07/2017 02:00 PM CST

Section Title		Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Qty	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		RLP Diversified Inc.		Super Western		Willkomm Excavating	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$29,925.15	\$29,925.15	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$299,776.44	\$299,776.44		
2	2	Silt Fence	LF	1900	\$2.45	\$4,655.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.95	\$5,605.00	\$2.33	\$4,427.00		
3	3	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,051.63	\$2,051.63		
4	4	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$117.85	\$235.70		
5	5	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,873.12	\$2,873.12		
6	6	Temporary Seeding	SY	600	\$0.30	\$180.00	\$1.35	\$810.00	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$0.35	\$210.00		
7	7	Temporary Erosion Control Mat	SY	600	\$1.30	\$780.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$1.65	\$990.00	\$1.52	\$912.00		
8	8	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,057.38	\$19,057.38		
9	9	Excavation and Grubbing	CY	1555	\$14.00	\$21,770.00	\$9.00	\$13,995.00	\$17.80	\$27,679.00	\$21.67	\$33,696.85		
10	10	Sediment Dredging and Grading	CY	715	\$22.00	\$15,730.00	\$23.00	\$16,445.00	\$97.00	\$69,355.00	\$30.06	\$21,492.90		
11	11	Access Road Gravel 1 1/4 inch	TN	1060	\$14.00	\$14,840.00	\$21.15	\$22,419.00	\$25.00	\$26,500.00	\$18.72	\$19,843.20		
12	12	Access Road Gravel 3/4 inch	TN	700	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$21.15	\$14,805.00	\$27.00	\$18,900.00	\$20.14	\$14,098.00		
13	13	Geotextile Fabric Type SR	SY	3175	\$3.45	\$10,953.75	\$1.92	\$6,096.00	\$2.80	\$8,890.00	\$3.65	\$11,588.75		
14	14	Remove and Dispose Waterfowl Deterrent System	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,307.28	\$2,307.28		
15	15	Manhole Adjustment	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,163.00	\$61,630.00		
16	16	Grade Ring Replacement	EA	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$5,639.00	\$5,639.00		
17	17	Place Salvaged Topsoil	SY	10135	\$2.65	\$26,857.75	\$1.17	\$11,857.95	\$4.20	\$42,567.00	\$1.32	\$13,378.20		
18	18	Place Erosion Control Mat	SY	10135	\$2.45	\$24,830.75	\$2.46	\$24,932.10	\$2.65	\$26,857.75	\$2.33	\$23,614.55		
19	19	Place Seed Mix	SY	10135	\$1.00	\$10,135.00	\$0.48	\$4,864.80	\$0.65	\$6,587.75	\$0.58	\$5,878.30		
20	20	Vegetation and Site Maintenance	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,835.76	\$12,835.76		
21	21	Bollard	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$589.24	\$2,356.96		
Alt 1	A1	Alternate - Waterfowl Deterrent System	LS	1	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$42,996.56	\$42,996.56		
Base Bid Total:						\$199,117.25		\$204,000.00		\$334,451.50		\$557,903.02		